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W E SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ,
g o COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA ? 586
5
8 FROM: County Auditor-Controller
3 May 25, 2016
S\IZ
§\ & | SUBJECT: Public Hearing for Approval of County of Riverside Ordinance 860.13, Amending Ordinance
b o |860.12 Establishing Fees of the County Auditor-Controller. Exemption from CEQA, All Districts. [$0]
S B
8 "RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:
w
= 5 1. Adopt County of Riverside Ordinance 860.13, Amending Ordinance 860.12 Establishing Fees of
“o‘ S the County Auditor-Controller at the close of the July 12, 2016 public hearing.
i m
) 2. Find that the adoption of Ordinance 860.13 is exempt from California Environmental Quality Act
g pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15061 (b)(3); and
f 3. Direct the Clerk of the Board to file a Notice of Exemption with the County Clerk for posting.
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o alil Padll Angulo, CPA;/MA - County Auditor-Controller
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§ ﬁ FINANCIAL DATA | CurrentFiscal Year: | Next Fiscal Year: Total Cost: Ongolng Cost: F;g::g:‘;iog%itir
3
v | cosT $ -0-| $ -0-|$ -0-| $ -0- :
%% ¢ [NET COUNTY COST | $ 0[5 B 0 s i) Soneent B Policy
ez ;‘ SOURCE OF FUNDS: N/A Budget Adjustment: No
=& For Fiscal Year:  2016/17
.E.O. RECOMMENDATION:
EaFe0: RECOW APPROVE
County Executive Office Signature Samuel4Vong
MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
3 ks ' On motion of Supervisor Jeffries, seconded by Supervisor Washington and duly
< 5 carr_led, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended and that
§ & Ordinance 860.13 is adopted with waiver of the reading.
-
= = Ayes: Jeffries, Washington, Benoit and Ashley
Nays: None _ Kecia Harper-lhem
Absent: Tavaglione Clejk of t
g Date: July 12, 2016 ByA™
9 > XC: Auditor, MC, COB, Recorder Depu
< <
o O

Prev. Agn. Ref.; of 6/7/2016 | District: All | Agenda Number: 9 - 1
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BACKGROUND:
Summary (continued)

On June 7, 2016, the Board of Supervisors introduced Ordinance 860.13 as the first step in amending
Ordinance 860.12. The Board’s action on this agenda item will finalize the amendment which will be effective
thirty days hereafter.

In accordance with the provisions of Government Code Section 54985, this amendment revises the current
fees for the issuance of warrants, journal processing and services provided by the County Auditor-Controller.

Most fees related to property tax fixed charge transactions and general services will be reduced to reflect cost
decreases caused by a reduction in overall costs associated with these services. Rates related to warrants,
vouchers, garnishments, withholding orders, sheriff writs, and sales tax recovery will remain unchanged. The

following is a summary of fee changes:

curentpoo | Proposed | broasel | oent |
Property Tax Time-Share Assessment (per assessment) $2.64 $2.62 ($0.02) (0.8%)
Property Tax Fixed Charge Transaction (per parcel) $0.09 $0.08 ($0.01) (11.1%)
Property Tax Fixed Charge Correction (each) $53.563 $53.53 - -
Property Tax Fixed Charge Correction (per batch) $160.50 $115.26 ($45.24) (28.2%)
Property Tax Fixed Charge Enroliment Transaction (per district) $130.45 $129.14 ($1.31) (1.0%)
Property Tax General Services Fee (per hour) $75.66 $64.30 ($11.36) (15.0%)

Ordinance 860.13 includes the rates the Auditor-Controller will be charging in Fiscal Year 2016/17 for 15
services provided to county departments, taxing agencies outside the county (example cities), special districts
(example water districts), employees and the general public (for garnishments and similar services) as follows:

Affected Agencies Number of Rates
Taxing Agencies (excludes county) 5
Employees and general public 6
Special Districts 3
County Departments 1

The property tax general services fee is intended to recover costs associated with researching and providing
significant amounts of information requested by consulting agencies. The rate will not be charged to taxing
agencies or any requests that fall under the California Public Records Act.

This amendment to Ordinance No. 860 is exempt from CEQA. The amendment to Ordinance No. 860 merely
authorizes the Auditor/Controller to charge amended fees to recover its costs of providing certain services to
County departments, taxing entities, special districts, employees, and the public as otherwise authorized by
law. The adoption of Ordinance No. 860.13 is covered by the general rule that CEQA applies only to projects
which have the potential for causing a significant effect on the environment. Where it can be seen with
certainty that there is no possibility that the activity in question may have a significant effect on the
environment, the activity is not subject to CEQA. Because it can be seen with certainty that there is no
possibility that the change in the Auditor/Controller’s fees will have a significant effect on the environment, the
adoption of Ordinance No. 860.13 is exempt from CEQA.
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Impact on Residents and Businesses
The only fee charged to residence is the $2.64 property tax timeshare fee which is added together with the Tax
Collector and Assessor costs and recovered through the property tax bill.
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AN ORDINANCE OF THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

ORDINANCE NO. 860.13

AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 860 RELATED TO ESTABLISHING A SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR

THE ISSUANCE OF WARRANTS AND SERVICES BY THE COUNTY AUDITOR-CONTROLLER

The Board of Supervisors of the County of Riverside ordains as follows:

Section 1. Section 1. of Ordinance 860 is amended to read as follows:

“Section 1.

The Board of Supervisors establishes the following schedule of fees for

warrants, journal processing and services provided by the County Auditor-Controller:

WARRANTS, JOURNAL PROCESSING, AND SERVICES

Special District County B Warrant (each)

Special District Processing of Journal Vouchers (per line)

Special District Payroll Warrant (non-County) (each)

Child Support Garnishment (each)

Medical Support Garnishment (each)

Spousal Support Garnishment (each)

Earnings Withholding Orders (each)

Sheriff Writs (each)

Property Tax Time-Share Assessment (per assessment)

Property Tax Fixed Charge Transaction (per parcel)

Property Tax Fixed Charge Correction (each)

Property Tax Fixed Charge Correction (per batch)

Property Tax Fixed Charge Enrollment Transaction (per district)
Property Tax General Services Fee (per hour)

ACO Sales Tax Recovery Rate (% of Recovery)

$6.10
$0.17
$17.96
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
$2.62
$0.08
$53.53
$115.26
$129.14
$64.30

5.3%”
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Section 2. This ordinance shall take effect thirty (30) days from the date of its

adoption.

ATTEST:  keCIA HARPER-IHEM
CLERK OF THE BOARD:

By:
Depuly

(SEAL)

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
May 25,2016

By: J\QL\UL 9{ /%g«sng\_,

DALE A. GARDNER
Deputy County Counsel

BOARD OF SUPERVIJSORS OF THE COUNTY
OF RIVERSIDE, STXTE OF CALIFORNIA

y yC'l-mirman
JOHN J. BENOIT

By:
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

) ss
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE )

| HEREBY CERTIFY that at a regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of said county
held on July 12, 2016, the foregoing ordinance consisting of 2 Sections was adopted by the
following vote:

AYES: Jeffries, Washington, Benoit and Ashley
NAYS: None
ABSENT: Tavaglione
DATE: July 12, 2016 KECIA HARPER-IHEM

Clerk of the Board
BY:}Z&M)/I WA A
J ) DepujV

SEAL

ltem 9-1
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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FROM: County Auditor-Controller SUBMITTAL DATE:
May 25, 2016

SUBJECT: Introduction of Ordinance 860.13 of the County of Riverside amending Ordinance 860.12
related to the establishing fees of the County Auditor-Controller. Exemption from CEQA., All Districts. [$0]

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:
1. Introduce and set for public hearing on July 12, 2016 the adoption of Ordinance 860.13 of the
County of Riverside pertaining to an amendment of Ordinance 860.12 for fees charged for

services provided by the County Auditor-Controller.

2. Find that the adoption of Ordinance 860.13 is exempt from California Environmental Quality Act
pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15061(b)(3); and

3. Direct the Clerk of the Board to file a Notice of Exemption with the County Clerk for posting.

A - County Auditor-Controller

—_—

:2¢-\-n¢_ Cesillas

FINANCIAL DATA | currentFiscal Year: - | Next Fiscal Year: - Total Cost: Ongolng Cost: Tg;!%:ﬁog%igf |
COST $ -0-| $ -0-|$ -0-[ % -0- p——
NET COUNTY COST | $ 0% NE 0% .| Consent O Poliey &
SOURCE OF FUNDS: N/A Budget Adjustment: No
For Fiscal Year: 201617

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION:

APPROVE

o T
County Executive Office Signature Samuel Wong

O Change Order

O 4/5Vote

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Jeffries, seconded by Supervisor Benoit and duly carried, IT
WAS ORDERED that the above ordinance is approved as introduced with waiver of reading
and is set for public hearing July 12, 2016 at 9:00 a.m. or as soon as possible thereafter.

Ayes: Jeffries, Washington and Benoit

Nays: None Kecia Harper-lhem
Absent:  Tavaglione and Ashley Cler ar
Date: June 7, 2016 By;

XC: Auditor, Recorder, COB epu

Prev. Agn. Ref.: 9.1 of 7/21/2015  |District: All | Agenda Number: 3 6
-
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BACKGROUND:

Summary (continued)

In accordance with the provisions of Government Code Section 54985, this amendment revises the current
fees for the issuance of warrants, journal processing and services provided by the County Auditor-Controller.

Most fees related to property tax fixed charge transactions and general services will be reduced to refiect cost
decreases caused by a reduction in overall costs associated with these services. Rates related to warrants,
vouchers, garnishments, withholding orders, sheriff writs, and sales tax recovery will remain unchanged. The
following is a summary of fee changes:

Proposed Increase! Percent

Rate Current Fee Fee (Decrease) Chﬂgg__
Property Tax Time-Share Assessment (per assessment) $2.64 $2.62 ($0.02) (0.8%)
Property Tax Fixed Charge Transaction (per parcel) $0.09 $0.08 ($0.01) (11.1%)
Property Tax Fixed Charge Correction (each) _$63.53 $53.53 - -
Property Tax Fixed Charge Correction (per batch) $160.50 $115.26 ($45.24) (28.2%)
Property Tax Fixed Charge Enroliment Transaction (per district) $130.45 $129.14 ($1.31) (1.0%)
Property Tax General Services Fee (per hour) $75.66 $64.30 ($11.36) (15.0%)

Ordinance 860.13 includes the rates the Auditor-Controller will be charging in Fiscal Year 2016/17 for 15
services provided to county departments, taxing agencies outside the county (example cities), special districts
(example water districts), employees and the general public (for garnishments and similar services) as follows:

Affected Agencies Number of Rates
Taxing Agencies (excludes county) 5
Employees and general public 6
Special Districts 3
County Departments 1

The property tax general services fee is intended to recover costs associated with researching and providing
significant amounts of information requested by consulting agencies. The rate will not be charged to taxing
agencies or requests that_ fall under the California Public Records Act.

This amendment to Ordinance No. 860 is exempt from CEQA. The amendment to Ordinance No. 860 mereiy
authorizes the Auditor/Controller to charge amended fees to recover its costs of providing certain services to
County departments, taxing entities, special districts, employees, and the public as otherwise authorized by
law. The adoption of Ordinance No. 860.13 is covered by the general rule that CEQA applies only to projects
which have the potential for causing a significant effect on the environment. Where it can_be_seen with
certainty that there is no possibility that the activity in question may have a significant effect on the
environment, the activity is not subject to CEQA. Because it can be seen with certainty that there is no
possibility that the change in the Auditor/Controller’s fees will have a significant effect on the environment, the
adoption of Ordinance No. 860.13 is exempt from CEQA.

Impact on Residents and Businesses
The only fee charged to residence is the $2.64 property tax timeshare fee which is added together with the Tax
Collector and Assessor costs and recovered through the property tax bill.
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AN ORDINANCE OF THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

ORDINANCE NO. 860.13

AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 860 RELATED TO ESTABLISHING A SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR

THE ISSUANCE OF WARRANTS AND SERVICES BY THE COUNTY AUDITOR-CONTROLLER

The Board of Supervisors of the County of Riverside ordains as follows:

Section 1. Section 1. of Ordinance 860 is amended to read as follows:

“Section 1.

The Board of Supervisors establishes the following schedule of fees for

warrants, journal processing and services provided by the County Auditor-Controller:

WARRANTS, JOURNAL PROCESSING, AND SERVICES

Special District County B Warrant (each)

Special District Processing of Journal Vouchers (per line)

Special District Payroll Warrant (non-County) (each)

Child Support Garnishment (each)

Medical Support Garnishment (each)

Spousal Support Garnishment (each)

Earnings Withholding Orders (each)

Sheriff Writs (each)

Property Tax Time-Share Assessment (per assessment)
Property Tax Fixed Charge Transaction (per parcel)

Property Tax Fixed Charge Correction (each)

Property Tax Fixed Charge Correction (per batch)

Property Tax Fixed Charge Enrollment Transaction (per district)
Property Tax General Services Fee (per hour)

ACO Sales Tax Recovery Rate (% of Recovery)

$6.10
$0.17
$17.96
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
$2.62
$0.08
$53.53
$115.26
$129.14
$64.30
5.3%”
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Section 2. This ordinance

adoption.

ATTEST:
CLERK OF THE BOARD:

By:

Deputy

(SEAL)

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
May ZG ,2016
By: U&)«-—lf\ @\ /éxfgd\w&uw

DALE A. GARDNER
Deputy County Counsel

shall take effect thirty (30) days from the date of its

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY
OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

By:

Chairman




OFFICE OF
CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

1st FLOOR, COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE CENTER KECIA HARPER-IHEM
P.O. BOX 1147, 4080 LEMON STREET Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
RIVERSIDE, CA 92502-1147
PHONE: (951) 955-1060 KIMBERLY A. RECTOR
FAX: (951) 955-1071 Assistant Clerk of the Board
July 15, 2016

THE PRESS ENTERPRISE

ATTN: LEGALS
P.O. BOX 792 TEL: (951) 368-9225
RIVERSIDE, CA 92501 E-MAIL: legals@pe.com

RE: ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE NO. 860.13 FEES OF THE COUNTY AUDITOR-
CONTROLLER
To Whom It May Concern:

Attached is a copy for publication in your newspaper for ONE (1) TIME on Wednesday,
July 20, 2016.

We require your affidavit of publication immediately upon completion of the last publication.
Your invoice must be submitted to this office, WITH TWO CLIPPINGS OF THE PUBLICATION.
NOTE: PLEASE COMPOSE THIS PUBLICATION INTO A SINGLE COLUMN FORMAT.

Thank you in advance for your assistance and expertise.

Sincerely,

( ! 'l el Gw
Board Assistant to:
KECIA HARPER-IHEM, CLERK OF THE BOARD

9-1 of 07/12/16



Printedat 11:17 am
on: Friday , Jul 15, 2016

THE PRESS-ENTERPRISE

1825 Chicago Ave, Suite 100
Riverside, CA 92507

Phone #: | 951-955-1066
Name: | BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
Address: | COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
P.O. BOX 1147
RIVERSIDE, CA 92502
Account#: | 1100141323
Client;
Placed By: | Cecilia Gil
Fax #:
Ad Information
Placement: | Public Notice FR
Publication: | PE Riverside, PE.com
Start Date: | 07/20/2016
Stop Date: | 07/20/2016
Insertions: | 1 print/ 1 online
Rate code: | County Ad Lgl-PE
Ad type:| C Legal
Size: | 3 X 49 Li
Bill Size: | 147.00
Amount Due: | $213.15

) . (951) 684-1200

ad# 0010182336 Classified Advertising (800) 514-7253

Order Taker: neller Proof (951) 368-9018 Fax
Account Information Ad Copy:

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF
RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

ORDINANCE NO. 880.13
AN ORDINANGE OF THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 860 RELATED TO
ESTABLISHING A SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR
THE ISSUANCE OF WARRANTS AND SERVICES BY THE COUNTY AUDITOR-
CONTROLLER
The Board of Supervisors of the County of Riverside ordains as follows:
Sectlon 1. Section 1. of Ordinance 860 is amended to read as follows:

"Sectlon 1. The Board of Supervisors establishes the following schedule of tees for
warrants, journal processing and services provided by the Gounty Auditor-Controller:

WARRANTS, JOURNAL PROCESSING, AND SERVICES
Special District County B Warran! (each
Special District Proce

36,10

asing of Journal Vouchers (per line) S017
Spocial District Payroll Warrant (non-County) (gach) 817.96
Child 5ugport Garmnishment {each) $1.50
Medical Support Garnishment (each) §1.50
Spousal SUFIEM Garnishment (each) 51.50
Earmings Withholding Orders {each) 21.50
Sherill Wrils (each) 1.50
Property Tax Time-Share Assessment (per assessment) $§2.62
Property Tax Fixed Charge Transaction (per parcel) £0.08
Property Tax Fixed Charge Correction {each) £53.53
Property Tax Fixed Charge Carrection (per batch) $115.26
Property Tax Fixed Charge Enroliment Transaction (per district) 5129.14
Pragerly Tax General Services Fee iper haur) $64.30
ACO Sales Tax Recovery Rate (% ol Recovery) 5.3%"

Sectlon 2. This ordinance shall take effect thirty (30} days from the date of its adop-
tion.
John J. Benoit, Chairman of the Board

| HEREBY CERTIFY that at a regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of said County,
held on July 12, 2018 the foregoing Ordinance consisting of two (2) sections was
adopted by said Board by the following vote:

AYES: Jeffries, Washington, Benotit and Ashley
NAYS: None
ABSENT: Tavaglione

Kecia Harper-lhem, Clerk of the Board
By: Cecilia Gll, Board Assistamt 7/20

Page 1 of 1




OFFICE OF
CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

1st FLOOR, COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE CENTER KECIA HARPER-IHEM
P.O. BOX 1147, 4080 LEMON STREET Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
RIVERSIDE, CA 92502-1147
PHONE: (951) 955-1060 KIMBERLY A. RECTOR
FAX: (951) 955-1071 Assistant Clerk of the Board
July 15, 2016
THE DESERT SUN
ATTN: LEGALS
P.O. BOX 2734 TEL: (760) 778-4502
PALM SPRINGS, CA 92263 E-MAIL: legals@thedesertsun.com

RE: ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE NO. 860.13 FEES OF THE COUNTY AUDITOR-
CONTROLLER
To Whom It May Concern:

Attached is a copy for publication in your newspaper for ONE (1) TIME on Wednesday,
July 20, 2016.

We require your affidavit of publication immediately upon completion of the last publication.
Your invoice must be submitted to this office, WITH TWO CLIPPINGS OF THE PUBLICATION.
NOTE: PLEASE COMPOSE THIS PUBLICATION INTO A SINGLE COLUMN FORMAT.

Thank you in advance for your assistance and expertise.

Sincerely,

( ! ' el Gw
Board Assistant to:
KECIA HARPER-IHEM, CLERK OF THE BOARD

9-1 of 07/12/16



Gil, Cecilia

E—— —_— —
From: Email, TDS-Legals <legals@thedesertsun.com>
Sent: Friday, July 15, 2016 10:11 AM
To: Gil, Cecilia
Subject: RE: FOR PUBLICATION: Adoption of Ord. NO. 860.13

Received and will publish!

Lynne Stephenson
Executive Assistant to the President and Publisher

The Desert Sun | @ RSN

Mobile: 760.880.3859
Office: 760.778.4502
lynne.stephenson@desertsun.com

desertsun.com

From: Gil, Cecilia [mailto:CCGIL@rcbos.org]

Sent: Friday, July 15, 2016 8:57 AM

To: Email, TDS-Legals <legals@thedesertsun.com>
Subject: FOR PUBLICATION: Adoption of Ord. NO. 860.13

Adoption of Ordinance for publication on Wednesday, July 20, 2016. Please confirm. THANK YOU!

Cecilia Gil
Board Assistant

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
(951) 955-8464
MS# 1010



BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

ORDINANCE NO. 860.13

AN ORDINANCE OF THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 860 RELATED TO ESTABLISHING A SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR
THE ISSUANCE OF WARRANTS AND SERVICES BY THE COUNTY AUDITOR-CONTROLLER

The Board of Supervisors of the County of Riverside ordains as follows:
Section 1. Section 1. of Ordinance 860 is amended to read as follows:

‘Section 1. The Board of Supervisors establishes the following schedule of fees for
warrants, journal processing and services provided by the County Auditor-Controller:

WARRANTS, JOURNAL PROCESSING, AND SERVICES

Special District County B Warrant (each) $6.10
Special District Processing of Journal Vouchers (per line) $0.17
Special District Payroll Warrant (non-County) (each) \ $17.96
Child Support Garnishment (each) $1.50
Medical Support Garnishment (each) $1.50
Spousal Support Garnishment (each) $1.50
Earnings Withholding Orders (each) $1.50
Sheriff Writs (each) $1.50
Property Tax Time-Share Assessment (per assessment) $2.62
Property Tax Fixed Charge Transaction (per parcel) $0.08
Property Tax Fixed Charge Correction (each) $53.53
Property Tax Fixed Charge Correction (per batch) $115.26
Property Tax Fixed Charge Enrollment Transaction (per district) $129.14
Property Tax General Services Fee (per hour) $64.30
ACO Sales Tax Recovery Rate (% of Recovery) 5.3%"

Section 2.  This ordinance shall take effect thirty (30) days from the date of its adoption.
John J. Benoit, Chairman of the Board

| HEREBY CERTIFY that at a regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of said County, held
on July 12, 2016 the foregoing Ordinance consisting of two (2) sections was adopted by said
Board by the following vote:

AYES: Jeffries, Washington, Benoit and Ashley
NAYS: None
ABSENT: Tavaglione

Kecia Harper-lhem, Clerk of the Board
By:  Cecilia Gil, Board Assistant



Original Negative Deniaration/Notice of
Determination was routed to Gounty

Clerks for fost‘mg on
NOTICE OF EXEMPTION,/’]V‘ ,f;LQ _ __l(/b€___.

Date Inteas

July 12,2016

To:  County Clerk From: Riverside County
County of Riverside c/o Clerk of the Board
4080 Lemon Street, 1% Floor 4080 Lemon Street
Riverside, CA 92501 Riverside, CA 92501

Project Title: Ordinance No. 860.13 — Amending the fees charged by the Auditor/Controller to
recover its costs associated with providing certain services.

Project Location: Not site specific.

Description of Project: Ordinance No. 860.13 amends the fees charged by the
Auditor/Controller for providing certain services to County departments, taxing entities, special
districts, employees, and the public in order to recover its costs of such services as authorized by
law.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Riverside County Board of Supervisors
Name of person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Riverside County Auditor/Controller

Exempt Status: California Environmental Quality Act (CELQA) Guidelines, Section
15061(b)(3)

Reasons Why Project is Exempt: Adoption of Ordinance No. 860.13 is exempt from CEQA
pursuant to CEQA Guidelines, Section 15061(b)(3). Adoption of Ordinance No. 860.13 merely
authorizes the Auditor/Controller to charge amended fees to recover its costs of providing certain
services to County departments, taxing entities, special districts, employees, and the public as
otherwise authorized by law. The adoption of Ordinance No. 860.13 is covered by the general
rule that CEQA applies only to projects which have the potential for causing a significant effect
on the environment. Where it can be seen with certainty that there is no possibility that the
activity in question may have a significant effect on the environment, the activity is not subject
to CEQA. Because it can be seen with certainty that there is no possibility that the change in the
Auditor/Controller’s fees will have a significant effect on the environment, the adoption of

Ordinance No. 860.13 is exempt from CEQA.

a i : _
Signed: M-«J4 I*ﬂ". A u"-,/'(\f--..___ Date: OSYZSJ//G
Dale A. Gardner

Deputy County Counsel
Office of County Counsel, County of Riverside

w16 9-1
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"NEWS GROUP
FOR BILLING INQUIRIES:

CALL (951) 368-9710

EMAIL billinginquiry@pe.com

THE PRESS-ENTERPRISE

DATE mnn PONumber PRODUCT SIZE AMOUNT
7/20/16 0010182336 Adoption of Ord. NO. 860. PE Riverside 3x49 L 213.15
~>
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i
o
| G
=
=
ro
-
o=
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wn
o
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Placed by: Cecilia Gil BALANGE BUE
Legal Advertising Invoice
SALESCONTACT INFORMATION ADVERTISER WFORMATION
Nlck Eller BILLING DATE BILLED ACCOUNT NUMBER ADVERTISER/CLIENT NUMBER ADVERTISER/CLIENT NAME
951-368-9229 07/20/2016 1100141323 1100141323 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

.. SOUTHERN
CALIFORNIA

PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR REMITTANCE

ADVERTISER/CLIENT NAME
'NEWS GROUP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
BILLING DATE BILLED ACCOUNT NUMBER ADVERTISER/CLIENT NUMBER
Tr Y m " QB
T.HE PRLS\‘)“EN] ERPRIS]‘; 07/20/2016 1100141323 1100141323

BALANCE DUE ORDER NUMBER TERMS OF PAYMENT

Legal Advertising Invoice 213.15 0010182336 DUE UPON RECEIPT

|

BILLING ACCOUNT NAME AND ADDRESS I

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
'P.O. BOX 1147"
RIVERSIDE, CA 92502

The Press-Enterprise
Dept LA 24453

Pasadena, CA 91185-4453

REMITTANCE ADDRESS




‘ PROOF OF PUBLICATION OF

|| l'am acitizen of the United States.

| P
|

‘ PROOF OF PUBLICATION

| 07/20/2016

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
P.O. BOX 1147
RIVERSIDE, CA 92502

Ad Number: 0010182336-01

'THE PRESS-ENTERPRISE

1825 Chicago Ave, Suite 100
Riverside, CA 92507
951-684-1200
951-368-9018 FAX

(2010, 2015.5 C.C.P)

Publication(s): The Press-Enterprise

Ad Desc.: Adoption of Ord. NO. 860.

I am over the age of eighteen years
and not a party to or interested in the above entitled matter. | am an
authorized representative of THE PRESS-ENTERPRISE, a newspaper
in general circulation, printed and published daily in the County of

Riverside, and which newspaper has been adjudicated a newspaper of |

general circulation by the Superior Court of the County of Riverside,
State of California, under date of April 25, 1952, Case Number 54446,
under date of March 29, 1957, Case Number 65673, under date of
August 25, 1995, Case Number 267864, and under date of September
16, 2013, Case Number RIC 1309013; that the notice, of which the
annexed is a printed copy, has been published in said newspaper in
accordance with the instructions of the person(s) requesting publication,
and not in any supplement thereof on the following dates, to wit:

| certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true
and correct.

Date: Jul 20, 2016

At: Riverside, California

-~

L2 J'

Legal Advertising Representative, The Press- Enterpnse '

.0. Number: Adoption of Ord. NO. 860.

Ad Copy:
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF
RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
ORADINANCE NO. 860.13
AN ORDINANCE OF THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 860 RELATED TO
ESTABLISHING A SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR
THE ISSUANCE OF WARRANTS AND SERVICES BY THE COUNTY AUDITOR-
CONTROLLER
The Board of Supsrvisors of the County of Riverside ordains as follows:
Sectlon 1. Section 1. of Ordinance 860 is amended to read as follows:

"Sectlon 1. The Board of Supervisors establishes the following schedule of fees for
warrants, journal processing and services provided by the County Auditor-Conlroller:

WARRANTS, JOURNAL PROCESSING, AND SERVICES
Speclal District County B Warrant (each)

561
Spacial District Processing of Journal Vouchers (per line) 2047
gecial District Payroll Warrant (non-County) (each) $17.96
Child Sugpori Garnishment (each) $1.50
Medical Support Garnishment (each) $1.50
Spousal Su Gamishment (each) $1.50
Earnln ithholding Orders (each) $1.50
Sheriff Writs (each) $1.50
Property Tax Time-Share A nent (pe 1ent) $2.62
Property Tax Fixed Charge Transaction [per parcel) %0.08
Property Tax Fixed Charge Correction (each) §53.53
Property Tax Fixed Charge Correction (per batch) 115.26
Property Tax Fixed Charge Enrollment Transaction (per district) §129.14
Proge:ly Tax General Services Fee [per hour) 64.30
Sales Tax Recovery Rate (% of Recovery) 5.3%"

Sectlion 2.

This ordinance shall take effect thirty (30) days from the date of its adop-
tion.

John J. Benoit, Chairman of the Boaid

| HEREBY CERTIFY that at a regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of said County,

held on July 12, 2016 the foregoing Ordinance consisling of two (2} seclions was
adopted by sald Board by the following vote:

AYES: Jeffries, Washington, Benoit and Ashley
NAYS: None

ABSENT: Tavaglione

Kecia Harper-them, Clerk of the Board
By: Cecilia Gil, Board Assistant
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TIIQD ADVERIISING INVOICE/STATEMENI
959“5 un .. Make Checks payable to DESERT SUN PUBLISHING LLC.

mydesert.com

750 N. Gene Autry Trail
Palm Springs, CA 92262
Billing Inquiries: (866) 875-0854
Main Office: (760) 322-888¢

P.O. Box 677368 Dallas, TX 75267-7368
A finance charge of 1.5% per month(18% Annually) will be
added to balances not paid by the 20th.

RIVOL9000000000000000005L70LL200559400L0822 59
Customer No. Invoice No.
RIV069 0005670662
RIVERSIDE COUNTY-BOARD OF SUP. B e o Thro
PO BOX 1147 6/27/16 3
RIVERSIDE CA 92502-1147 Ll TR
Due Date Amount Due
08/15/16 5,594.00
A T T S DS YOUR CUSTOMER NUMBER AMOUNT PAID
ON REMITTANCE.

Date | EDT | Class Description THoes col Depth 8! | Rate Amount
0627 BALANCE FORWARD 11,458.00
0630 CREDIT CARD CHARGE 7,060.00—
0722 CREDIT CARD CHARGE 4,398.00-
0626 |CLS | 0001 |No:919 NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEAR 4 2 55.00 440.00 446.00
0629 |CcLS | 0001 |N0:933 NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEAR 2 2 495.00 1980.00 1,986.00
0629 |CLS | 0001 [No:934 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 2 2 44.00 176.00 182.00
0629 |cLS | 0001 |No:935 Notice to Bidders Cou 10 2 44.00 880.00 886.00
0629 |cLS | 0001 [No:936 NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEAR 2 2 60.00 240.00 246.00
0720 |CLS | 0001 |[NOTICE OF INTENTION TO EXCHA 1 4 11.00 44.00 | 28.00 1,232.00
0720 lcLs | 0001 |No1054 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 2 2 102.00 408.00 414.00
0720 |cLs | 0001 [No 1055 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 2 2 49.00 196.00 202.00

3
—
=
=
‘ °
ACo i
4-1 of onflalid =z
ol %
Current Over 30 Days Over 60 Days | Over 90 Days | Over 120 Days Total Due
5,594.00 .00 00 .00 .00 5,594.00
Contract Type Contract Qnty. Expiration Date Current Usage Total Used Quantity Remaining Salesperson
RYAN OPEN 0411

The Advertiser shall make payment within 15 days of the billing date indicated on Company's statement, and, in the event that it fails to make payment within such time, Company may
reject advertising copy and / or immediately cancel this contract and Advertiser agrees to indemnify Company for all expenses incurred in connection with the collection of amounts
payable under this contract, including but not limited to collection fees, attorney's fees and court costs, If this agreement is cancelled due to Advertiser’s failure to make timely payment
Company may rebill the Advertiser for the outstanding balance due at the open or earned contract rate, whichever is applicable.

TO ENSURE PROPER CREDIT, PLEASE RETURN THE TOP SECTION

AND INCLUDE YOUR CUSTOMER NUMBER ON REMITTANCE.

Customer Number Name

Invoice Number Amount Paid

RIV0O&9 RIVERSIDE COUNTY-BOARD OF SUP.

0005670662

THE DESERT SUN PUBLISHING CO.
ADVERTISING INVOICE/STATEMENT



The Desert Sun

750 N Gene Autry Trail

Palm Springs, CA 92262
760-778-4578 / Fax 760-778-4731

State Of California ss:
County of Riverside

Advertiser:
4080 LEMON ST

RIVERSIDE CA

3

Order # 0001441908

| am over the age of 18 years old, a citizen of
the United States and not a party to, or have
interest in this matter. | hereby certify that the
attached advertisement appeared in said
newspaper (set in type not smaller than non
pariel) in each and entire issue of said

newspaper and not in any supplement thereof
on the following dates, to wit:

Newspaper: The Desert Sun

7/20/2016

| acknowledge that | am a principal clerk of the
printer of The Desert Sun, printed and
published weekly in the City of Palm Springs,
County of Riverside, State of California. The
Desert Sun was adjudicated a Newspaper of
general circulation on March 24, 1988 by the
Superior Court of the County of Riverside,
State of California Case No. 191236.

| declare under penalty of perjury that the
foregoing is true and correct. Executed on

this 20th day of JULY, 2016 in Palm
Springs, California.

\
Declarant

Certificate of Publication

RIVERSIDE COUNTY-BOARD OF SUP.

No 1055
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
ORDINANCE NO. 860.13
AN ORDINANCE OF THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 860 RELATED TO ESTABLISHING A SCHEDULE OF

FEES FOR
THE ISSUANCE OF WARRANTS AND SERVICES BY THE COUNTY AUDITOR-
CONTROLLER
The Board of Supervisors of the County of Riverside ordains as follows:
5ect|og1_1,l. Section 1. of Ordinance 860 is amended to read as follows:

“Section 1.The Board of Supervisors establishes the following schedule of
feas for warrants, journal procassing and services provided by the County
Auditor-Controller;

WARRANTS, JOURNAL PROCESSING, AND SERVICES

Special District County B Warrant (each)

) $6.10
Special District Processing of Journal Vouchers (per line)
Special District Payroll

‘arrant (non-County) (each)
Child Support Garnishment (each)

$17.96
] _ $1.50
Medical Support Garnishment {ear.h; $1.50
Spousal Support Garnishment (each| $1.50
Earnings Withholding Orders (each) "$1.50
Sheriff Writs (each) $1.50
Property Tax Time-Share A it (per it) $2.62
Property Tax Fixed Charge Transaction (per parcel) $0.08
Property Tax Fixed Charge Correction (each) $53.53
Property Tax Fixed Charge Correction (per batch) $115.26
Property Tax Fixed Charge Enrollment Transaction (per district)  $129.14
Property Tax General Services Fee (per hour) $64.30
ACO Sales Tax Recovery Rate (%6 of Recovery,

394n

¢ ; b ) 5.
section_2.This ordinance shall take effect thirty (30) days from the date of its

adoption,
John ). Benolt, Chairman of the Board

| HEREBY CERTIFY that at a regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of said

County, held on July 12, 2016 the foregoing Ordinance consisting of two (2) sec-
tions was adopted by said Board by the following vote:

AYES:Jeffries, Washington, Benoit and Ashley
NAYSNone

ABSENT:Tavaglione .

Kecia Harper-Them, Clerk of the Board

By:  Cecilia Gil, Board Assistant
Published: 7/20/2016
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